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Election filing for city offices opens 
july 31, 2012 
The following municipal offices will be included on the November 
General Election ballot: 
 

• Mayor - Two year term beginning January 2013 
• Council Members - Two seats, four year terms beginning January 

2013 
 

To run for the Mayor or a Council Member seat, candidates must file 
in person at the office of the City Clerk located at Long Lake City 
Hall during regular business hours between July 31 and August 14, 
2012 (office will be open until 5:00 pm on the last day of filing).  The 
filing fee for all municipal office candidates is $2.00, or petition in 
lieu of filing fee. 
 

For more information about eligibility requirements or the filing 
process, please contact Jeanette at 952.473.6961 x1 or by email at 
jmoeller@longlakemn.gov.  Additional information may also be found 
on the city’s website. 

 

WHEN AND WHERE WILL 
ELECTIONS BE HELD? 
On Primary and General Election days, voting 
hours are from 7:00 am to 8:00 pm.  The voting 
location for all City of Long Lake residents is Long 
Lake City Hall, 450 Virginia Avenue.  Working on 

election day?  Don’t forget … Minnesota law allows voters to take time 
off work with pay to vote on State election days.  The Minnesota State 
Primary Election will take place on Tuesday, August 14.  The 
Minnesota State General Election (ballot includes city offices) will be 
held on Tuesday, November 6. 
 

More election information online 
Visit the city’s website at www.longlakemn.gov for elections 
information and learn about voter registration, voter eligibility, local 
city offices up for election, absentee balloting, and more.  
 

 

CSAH 112 TURNBACK PROJECT 
County State Aid Highway (CSAH) 112, also known as West Wayzata 
Boulevard, is an important corridor within the County.  This roadway 
supports local and regional economic development, and services 
Hennepin County commuters as well as local roadway users as they 
access area residences, businesses and schools.  CSAH 112 is a four-
mile long corridor within the cities of Long Lake and Orono that was 
previously Trunk Highway (TH) 12 prior to the construction of the 
TH 12 bypass by MnDOT.  The "turnback" of the roadway’s 
jurisdiction from MnDOT to Hennepin County allows the county, 
along with the cities of Long Lake and Orono, to evaluate the 
roadway and identify and plan potential improvements.  The county 
has begun the conceptual and preliminary design for the project, 
which will be complete by the end of 2013.  To learn more about the 
CSAH 112 Turnback Project initiative, and to stay informed of 
project news, please visit the project website at www.csah112.com.   
See the reverse side of this newsletter to learn more about an upcoming 
public open house scheduled for Thursday, August 9. 

NIGHT TO UNITE is Tuesday, august 7 
Mark your calendars for the 
annual Night to Unite on 
Tuesday, August 7, 2012.  
Neighborhoods and neighborhood 
parks in Long Lake will welcome 
Wayzata Police cars and officers, 
Long Lake Fire trucks and 

firefighters, and McGruff the Crime Fighting Dog.  There 
will be giveaways for kids and great photo opportunities for 
all.  Night to Unite gatherings allow for neighbors to get 
together and discuss the theme of the day, looking out for 
one another.  
 

Bring a picnic basket, chairs, and games to one of the 
following neighborhood parks and celebrate Night to Unite 
with neighbors and friends.  Police and Fire stops will take 
place at: 
 

• Hardin Park, 141 Glenmoor Lane, at 6:00 pm 
• Holbrook Park, 310 Harrington Drive, at 6:30 pm 
 

If you would like more information about forming a 
neighborhood watch group, or would like to schedule a 
Night to Unite visit for your neighborhood, please contact 
the Wayzata Crime Prevention Coalition Vice-President, 
Max Windmiller, at 952.250.1941 or by email at 
maxwindmiller@hotmail.com. 
 

Be sure to visit the city’s website at www.longlakemn.gov 
later in July for the complete schedule of Night to Unite 
events in Long Lake. 

CITY STAFF 
�

Terry Post, Administrator / Utilities tpost@longlakemn.gov 
Office / 952.473.6961 x2 
 

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk jmoeller@longlakemn.gov 
Office / 952.473.6961 x1 
 

Marv Wurzer, Public Works mwurzer@longlakemn.gov 
Office / 952.476.2855 
 

James Van Eyll, Fire Chief jvaneyll@longlakemn.gov 
Office / 952.473.9701 
 

Mike Risvold, Police Chief (Wayzata) mrisvold@wayzata.org 
Office / 952.404.5340 
�

CITY COUNCIL 
 

Tim Hultmann, Mayor thultmann@longlakemn.gov 
Phone / 952.261.6414 
 

Brian Carpenter bcarpenter@longlakemn.gov 
Donny Chillstrom dchillstrom@longlakemn.gov 
Liz Olson lolson@longlakemn.gov 
Tom Skjaret tskjaret@longlakemn.gov 

�

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION 

For additional contact information, resources, and City news, please visit 
the City of Long Lake website at www.longlakemn.gov. 


